of the principal amount of convertible notes into ordinary shares at the conversion price.

Redemption: The issuer cannot redeem the convertible notes or part thereof at any time on or before
the maturity date.

Conversion price: HK$1.08 per share.

The movements of the Conversion of convertible notes during the period are set out in note 20.

46

China Aluminum Cans Holdings Limited ｜ 2018 Interim Report

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements
Six months ended 30 June 2018

24. BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL
Since the Group and Euro Asia Aerosol were ultimately controlled by Mr. Lin Wan Tsang both before and after the
completion of the acquisition transaction and the control is not transitory. The acquisition transaction was considered
as a common control combination and accounted for using the method of pooling of interest.

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the period ended 30 June 2017 have been restated to
include the operating result of Euro Asia Aerosol as set our below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Euro Asia

Aerosol Elimination
The Group

(as restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 343,004 34,107 (6,033) 371,078
Profit before tax 44,885 7,216 — 52,101
Profit for the period 38,171 5,362 — 43,533

The financial positions previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2017 and 1 January 2017 have been restated
to include assets and liabilities of Euro Asia Aerosol as set out below:

31 December 2017

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Euro Asia

Aerosol Elimination
The Group

(as restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets 394,817 18,264 — 413,081
Current Assets 349,729 32,536 (2,930) 379,335
Current Liabilities 125,160 18,173 (2,930) 140,403
Non-current Liabilities 4,937 — — 4,937
Equity 614,449 32,627 — 647,076

1 January 2017
Non-current assets 388,501 16,520 — 405,021
Current Assets 275,700 36,011 (1,173) 310,538
Current Liabilities 138,389 18,675 (1,173) 155,891
Non-current Liabilities 8,404 — — 8,404
Equity 517,408 33,856 — 551,264

47

China Aluminum Cans Holdings Limited ｜ 2018 Interim Report

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Statements

Six months ended 30 June 2018

25. OPERATING LEASE ARRANGEMENTS
As lessee
The Group leases certain of its staff quarters and office premises under non-cancellable operating lease
arrangements. Leases for properties are negotiated for terms ranging from one to three years.

At 30 June 2018, the Group had total future minimum lease payments under non-cancellable operating leases falling
due as follows:

30 June 31 December
2018 2017

HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)